
461982-2024 Page 1/5

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.3.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 461982-2024 - Result

Netherlands – Metering instruments – Gasdetectiemeters voor mestgassen voor de NVWA
OJ S 148/2024 31/07/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Nederlandse Voedsel- en Warenautoriteit
Email: IUC.accountNVWA@rvo.nl
Legal type of the buyer: Central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: General public services

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Gasdetectiemeters voor mestgassen voor de NVWA
Description: Nederland Maximale waarde
Procedure identifier: b8654a3b-a9c0-44db-86e0-5caeb4c76ca1
Internal identifier: 202309088
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 38410000 Metering instruments
Additional classification (cpv): 50411200 Repair and maintenance services of gas meters

Place of performance
Country: Netherlands
Anywhere in the given country
Additional information: Veenendaal

Value
Estimated value excluding VAT: 1 655 000,00 EUR

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Gasdetectiemeters voor mestgassen voor de NVWA
Description: Gasdetectiemeters voor mestgassen ten behoeve van de inspecteurs van de 
NVWA Maximale opdrachtwaarde
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/461982-2024
mailto:IUC.accountNVWA@rvo.nl


461982-2024 Page 2/5

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.2.

Main classification (cpv): 38410000 Metering instruments
Additional classification (cpv): 50411200 Repair and maintenance services of gas meters
Options: 
Description of the options: De overeenkomst heeft een vaste duur van zes jaar.

Place of performance
Country: Netherlands
Anywhere in the given country
Additional information: Veenendaal

Estimated duration
Start date: 22/07/2024
Duration end date: 22/07/2034

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 4
The buyer reserves the right for additional purchases from the contractor, as described here: 
vier keer één optiejaar

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Name: Kwaliteit
Description: Kwaliteit

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 70,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Name: Prijs
Description: Prijs

: Category of award weight criterion Weight (points, exact)
Award criterion number: 30,00

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Mediation organisation: Nederlandse Voedsel- en Warenautoriteit - Commissie van 
Aanbestedingsexperts
Review organisation: Nederlandse Voedsel- en Warenautoriteit - Rechtbank 's-Gravenhage
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure: Nederlandse 
Voedsel- en Warenautoriteit
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Nederlandse Voedsel- en 
Warenautoriteit
Organisation signing the contract: Nederlandse Voedsel- en Warenautoriteit



461982-2024 Page 3/5

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 1 656 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: TSA Safety Services
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 1
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 1 655 000,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Subcontracting: No
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: CON-0001
Title: P1 Gasdetectiemeters voor mestgassen voor de NVWA
Date on which the winner was chosen: 29/07/2024
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 30/07/2024
Organisation signing the contract: Nederlandse Voedsel- en Warenautoriteit

Statistical information: 
Summary of the review requests the buyer received
Number of complainants: 0
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 8
Type of received submissions: Tenders from micro, small or medium tenderers
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 8

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Nederlandse Voedsel- en Warenautoriteit
Registration number: 171631515
Postal address: Catharijnesingel 59
Town: Utrecht
Postcode: 3511 GG
Country subdivision (NUTS): Utrecht (NL310)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Nanet Kunst
Email: IUC.accountNVWA@rvo.nl
Telephone: +31 650198222
Internet address: http://www.nvwa.nl

mailto:IUC.accountNVWA@rvo.nl
http://www.nvwa.nl


461982-2024 Page 4/5

8.1.

Other contact points: 
Official name: Commissie van Aanbestedingsexperts
Town: Den Haag
Postcode: 2500 EK
Country subdivision (NUTS): Utrecht (NL310)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Commissie van Aanbestedingsexperts
Email: info@commissievanaanbestedingsexperts.nl
Telephone: +31 703797480
Internet address: http://www.commissievanaanbestedingsexperts.nl
Other contact points: 
Official name: Rechtbank 's-Gravenhage
Postal address: Postbus 20302  
Town: Den Haag
Postcode: 2500 EH
Country subdivision (NUTS): Agglomeratie ’s-Gravenhage (NL332)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: De Procureur Generaal bij de Hoge Raad der Nederlanden
Email: voorlichting.rb.den.haag@rechtspraak.nl
Telephone: +31 703611311
Internet address: http://www.rechtspraak.nl/ORGANISATIE/RECHTBANKEN/DEN-HAAG
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation providing additional information about the procurement procedure
Review organisation
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures
Mediation organisation
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: TSA Safety Services
Size of the economic operator: Medium
Registration number: 22045938
Postal address: Albert Plesmanweg 4
Town: GOES
Postcode: 4462GC
Country subdivision (NUTS): Overig Zeeland (NL342)
Country: Netherlands
Contact point: Simone van der Pol
Email: info@tsa-bv.nl
Telephone: +31 113331010
Internet address: http://www.tsa-bv.nl
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 71145f08-81e9-49fb-8c6d-a0a8be399fbe  -  01

mailto:info@commissievanaanbestedingsexperts.nl
http://www.commissievanaanbestedingsexperts.nl
mailto:voorlichting.rb.den.haag@rechtspraak.nl
http://www.rechtspraak.nl/ORGANISATIE/RECHTBANKEN/DEN-HAAG
mailto:info@tsa-bv.nl
http://www.tsa-bv.nl


461982-2024 Page 5/5

Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 30/07/2024 15:05:01 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: Dutch
Notice publication number: 461982-2024
OJ S issue number: 148/2024
Publication date: 31/07/2024


